# 505310393 02/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5357173

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
PAUL ALLEN BOTTO	RFF			01/11/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PAUL B	PAUL BOTTORFF REVOCABLE TRUST			
Street Address:	4140 R0	4140 ROBLE WAY			
City:	ROCKL	ROCKLIN			
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95677	95677			
Patent Number:	9	9148403			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it			
		1-650-704-6013	-		
Email: jamie		amie.mdslaw@gmail.com	e.mdslaw@gmail.com		
Correspondent Name: PAUL		PAUL ALLEN BOTTORFF	L ALLEN BOTTORFF		
<b>Address Line 1:</b> 4140		4140 ROBLE WAY	ROBLE WAY		
Address Line 4:	I	ROCKLIN, CALIFORNIA 956	577		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	PAUL ALLEN BOTTO	RFF		
SIGNATURE:		//PAUL ALLEN BOTTO	DRFF//		
DATE SIGNED:		02/03/2019			
Total Attachments: 2		·			
source=Assignment of F	Patent Righ	ts#page1.tif			
ource=Assignment of F					

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

PAUL ALLEN BOTTORFF ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9148403, dated September 29, 2015, titled "METHOD FOR AGGREGATING MEDIA ACCESS CONTROL ADDRESSES USING A SUMMARY MEDIA ACCESS CONTROL ADDRESS(ES)" (the "Patent"). PAUL ALLEN BOTTORFF, as Trustee of the PAUL BOTTORFF REVOCABLE TRUST dated January 11, 2019 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for no consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invent and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is made pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.

ASSIGNOR:

PAUL ALLEN BOTTORFF

ASSIGNEE:

Dated: January 11, 2019

Dated: January 11, 2019

PAUL ALLEN BOTTORFF, Trustee of the PAUL BOTTORFF REVOCABLE TRUST

PATENT ( REEL: 048224 FRAME: 0789

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

)

State of California

County of Placer

On January 11, 2019, before me, Matthew D. Scott, notary public, personally appeared PAUL ALLEN BOTTORFF, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Matthew/D. Scot



(Seal)

### RECORDED: 02/03/2019

## PATENT REEL: 048224 FRAME: 0790